
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1990
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2006
UPGRADATION AND DEVELOPMENT OF ARCHAEOLOGICAL MONUMENTS
Singh Shri Chandrabhan Bhaiya

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a proposal regarding upgradation and development of 'Archaeological Monuments and Chhatrasal Museum' in Dhubela in Chhattarpur district of Madhya Pradesh is lying pending with the Union Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the reasons for its pendency; and

(d) the time by which the said proposal is likely to be cleared?

Answer

MINISTER FOR TOURISM & CULTURE (SMT. AMBIKA SONI)

(a) No, Sir. No such proposal is pending with this Ministry.

(b) to (d) Questions do not arise.
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